Neither this offering nor the concurrent offering is conditioned on the consummation of the Verizon Transaction, and there can be no assurance
that the Verizon Transaction will be consummated on the terms described herein or at all. If the Verizon Transaction is not consummated, we
intend to use the proceeds of this offering and the proceeds from the concurrent offering, net of certain fees and expenses and net of the
aggregate redemption amount paid in cash if we choose to exercise our acquisition termination option to redeem all of the Mandatory
Convertible Preferred Stock offered hereby, for general corporate purposes, which may include share repurchases, acquisitions or debt
repayment.

S-36

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2015 on (i) an actual basis and (ii) an as adjusted
basis to give effect to this offering and the concurrent offering but not the application of the net proceeds thereof. See �Use of proceeds.�

You should read this information in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�
and our consolidated financial statements and the related notes in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2014
and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2015, each of which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of March 31, 2015

($ in millions and shares in thousands) Historical
As

adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents $ 509 $ 2,932

Long-term debt
Long-term debt due within one year 193 193
Long-term debt 9,464 9,464

Total long-term debt, including long-term debt due within one year(1) 9,657 9,657

Equity:
Common stock, $0.25 par value (historical: 1,750,000 authorized, 1,027,986 issued, 1,002,872 outstanding; as
adjusted: 1,750,000 authorized, 1,177,986 issued, 1,152,872 outstanding) 257 294
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value (historical: 50,000 authorized, nil issued, nil outstanding; as adjusted: 50,000
authorized, 17,500 issued, 17,500 outstanding) � �
Additional paid-in capital 3,877 6,263
Retained earnings 58 58
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of tax (401) (401)
Treasury stock (284) (284)

Total equity 3,507 5,930

Total capitalization $ 13,164 $ 15,587

(1) As of March 31, 2015, we also had $750 million available under our revolving credit agreement.

S-37

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Description of mandatory convertible preferred stock
The following is a summary of the material terms of the Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock. This summary is not complete. The following
summary of the terms and provisions of the Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock is qualified in its entirety by reference to the certificate of
designations setting forth the terms of the Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock (the �Certificate of Designations�) as well as our Certificate